T
KH53/KH53 Advanced:
Absolute Linear Encoders.
Wear-free for rough
environmental conditions
D
A
T

1.051 m107.40 m
1.376 m351.20 m
2.026 m1676.40 m
Order information
Calculation example for a measuring length of 100 m
Choose the system with a max. measuring length of 107 m
Measuring length + Read head length
Length of measuring element (according to table above)
Number of measuring element = 101,051 m/1.8688 m = 54.07
Ordering quantity is therefore 55 pcs measuring elements and 55 * 3 = 165 spacer supports
If two separate measuring lengths are required, then please order as 2 x 55 measuring elements (not 110 measuring elements)
Length measuring systems
KHK53-AXR00038 1030048
Part no.Type Measuring element length
Read head 38, SSI, cable 1.5 m
KHK53-AXS00038 1030049 Read head 38, SSI, cable 3.0 m
KHK53-AXT00038 1030050 Read head 38, SSI, cable 5.0 m
KHK53-AXU00038 1030051 Read head 38, SSI, cable 10.0 m
KHK53-AXB00038 1030052 Read head 38, SSI, connector M23, 12-pin
KHT53-XXX00038 1030055 Measuring element up to 38 m, coded
KHU53-XXX00038 1030056 Measuring element up to 38 m, universal, configurable 1)
KHM53-XXX00038 1030057 Mounting gauge 38
Length measuring system KH53 - absolute, linear; measuring length up to 38 m
Number of measuring elements required =
1) For temporary replacement of damaged measuring elements
Order information
Dimension and calculation table KH53
Mounting equipment per
measuring element (proposed)
4 Spacer supports or
8 Fastening clamps
3 Spacer supports or
6 Fastening clamps
4 Spacer supports or
8 Fastening clamps
3 Spacer supports or
6 Fastening clamps
1.58 m53.50 m
Read head
length
Measuring
length up to
Length of measuring element
incl. separation
1.408 m
Identification letters F1 … � F39
2.3552 m
Identification letters G1 … � G233
2.506 m546.40 m
Dimension and calculation table KH53 Advanced
Mounting equipment per
measuring element (proposed)
3 Spacer supports or
6 Fastening clamps
4 Spacer supports or
8 Fastening clamps
The dimensions given are slightly rounded.
Caution! For valid position determination, the reading head must not travel over the end of the last measuring element.
Length of measuring
element incl. separation
04-2009
7SICK-STEGMANN
KHK53-AXR00107 1030058
Part no.Type Explanation
Read head 107, SSI, cable 1.5 m
KHK53-AXS00107 1030059 Read head 107, SSI, cable 3.0 m
KHK53-AXT00107 1030060 Read head 107, SSI, cable 5.0 m
KHK53-AXU00107 1030061 Read head 107, SSI, cable 10.0 m
KHK53-AXB00107 1030062 Read head 107, SSI, connector M23, 12-pin
KHT53-XXX00107 1030065 Measuring element up to 107 m, coded 1)
KHU53-XXX00107 1030066 Measuring element up to 107 m, universal, configurable 2)
KHM53-XXX00107 1030067 Mounting gauge 107
Length measuring system KH53 – absolute, linear; measuring length up to 38 m
KHK53-AXR00354 1030068
Part no.Type Explanation
Read head 354, SSI, cable 1.5 m
KHK53-AXS00354 1030069 Read head 354, SSI, cable 3.0 m
KHK53-AXT00354 1030070 Read head 354, SSI, cable 5.0 m
KHK53-AXU00354 1030071 Read head 354, SSI, cable 10.0 m
KHK53-AXB00354 1030072 Read head 354, SSI, connector M23, 12-pin
KHT53-XXX00354 1030075 Measuring element up to 354 m, coded 1)
KHU53-XXX00354 1030076 Measuring element up to 354 m, universal, configurable 2)
KHM53-XXX00354 1030077 Mounting gauge 354
Length measuring system KH53 – absolute, linear; measuring length up to 354 m
KHK53-AXR01700 1030078
Part no.Type Explanation
Read head 1700, SSI, cable 1.5 m
KHK53-AXS01700 1030079 Read head 1700, SSI, cable 3.0 m
KHK53-AXT01700 1030080 Read head 1700, SSI, cable 5.0 m
KHK53-AXU01700 1030081 Read head 1700, SSI, cable 10.0 m
KHK53-AXB01700 1030082 Read head 1700, SSI, connector M23, 12-pin
KHT53-XXX01700 1030085 Measuring element up to 1700 m, coded 1)
KHU53-XXX01700 1030086 Measuring element up to 1700 m, universal, configurable 2)
KHM53-XXX01700 1030087 Mounting gauge 1700
Length measuring system KH53 – absolute, linear; measuring length up to 1700 m
2) For temporary replacement of damaged measuring elements
Order information
Length measuring systems KH53
Part no.Type Explanation
KHK53-AXT00054 1035442 Read head 54, SSI, cable 5.0 m
KHK53-AXB00054 1035443 Read head 54, SSI, connector M23, 12-pin
KHT53-XXX00054 1035445 Measuring element up to 54 m, coded 1)
KHU53-XXX00054 1035446 Measuring element up to 54 m, universal, configurable 2)
KHM53-XXX00054 1035447 Mounting gauge 54
Length measuring systems KH53 Advanced – absolute, linear; measuring length up to 54 m
Part no.Type Explanation
KHK53-AXT00548 1035448 Read head 548, SSI, cable 5.0 m
KHK53-AXB00548 1035449 Read head 548, SSI, connector M23, 12-pin
KHT53-XXX00548 1035451 Measuring element up to 548 m, coded 1)
KHU53-XXX00548 1035452 Measuring element up to 548 m, universal, configurable 2)
KHM53-XXX00548 1035453 Mounting gauge 548
Length measuring systems KH53 Advanced – absolute, linear; measuring length up to 548 m
KH53 SSI
Length measuring systems KH53 Advanced
04-2009

8 Fastening clamps
The dimensions given are slightly rounded.
Order information
Calculation example for a measuring length of 100 m
Choose the system with a max. measuring length of 107 m
Measuring length + Read head length
Length of measuring element (according to table above)
Number of measuring elements required =
04-2009
Number of measuring element = 101,070 m/1.8688 m = 54.08
Ordering quantity is therefore 55 pcs measuring elements and 55 * 3 = 165 spacer supports
If two separate measuring lengths are required, then please order as 2 x 55 measuring elements (not 110 measuring elements)
Caution! For valid position determination, the reading head must not travel over the end of the last measuring element.
13SICK-STEGMANN
Length measuring system
KHK53-PXF00038 1036163 Read head 38, Profibus DP
Part no.Type Explanation
KHT53-XXX00038 1030055 Measuring element up to 38 m, coded 1)
KHU53-XXX00038 1030056 Measuring element up to 38 m, universal, configurable 2)
KHM53-XXX00038 1030057 Mounting gauge 38
Length measuring system KH53 – absolute, linear; measuring length up to 38 m
Order information
KHK53-PXF00107 1036164 Read head 107, Profibus DP
KHK53-PXF00354 1036165 Read head 354, Profibus DP
KHK53-PXF01700 1036166 Read head 1700, Profibus DP
Part no.Type Explanation
KHT53-XXX00107 1030065 Measuring element up to 107 m, coded 1)
KHU53-XXX00107 1030066 Measuring element up to 107 m, universal, configurable 2)
KHM53-XXX00107 1030067 Mounting gauge 107
Length measuring system KH53 – absolute, linear; measuring length up to 107 m
Part no.Type Explanation
KHT53-XXX00354 1030075 Measuring element up to 354 m, coded 1)
KHU53-XXX00354 1030076 Measuring element up to 354 m, universal, configurable 2)
KHM53-XXX00354 1030077 Mounting gauge 354
Length measuring system KH53 – absolute, linear; measuring length up to 354 m
Part no.Type Explanation
KHT53-XXX01700 1030085 Measuring element up to 1700 m, coded 1)
KHU53-XXX01700 1030086 Measuring element up to 1700 m, universal, configurable 2)
KHM53-XXX01700 1030087 Mounting gauge 1700
Length measuring system KH53 – absolute, linear; measuring length up to 1700 m
2) For temporary replacement of damaged measuring elements
Part no.Type Explanation
KHK53-PXF00054 1036167 Read head 54, Profibus DP
KHT53-XXX00054 1035445 Measuring element up to 54 m, coded 1)
KHU53-XXX00054 1035446 Measuring element up to 54 m, universal, configurable 2)
KHM53-XXX00054 1035447 Mounting gauge 54
Length measuring system KH53 Advanced – absolute, linear; measuring length up to 54 m
Part no.Type Explanation
KHK53-PXF00548 1036168 Read head 548, Profibus DP
KHT53-XXX00548 1035451 Measuring element up to 548 m, coded 1)
KHU53-XXX00548 1035452 Measuring element up to 548 m, universal, configurable 2)
KHM53-XXX00548 1035453 Mounting gauge 548
Length measuring system KH53 Advanced – absolute, linear; measuring length up to 548 m

Accessories Connection Systems
04-2009
Dimensional drawings and order information
Screw-in system M23, 12-pin for KH53 with SSI-Interface
6027538
Part no.
DOS-2312-G
Type
STE-2312-G
Type
12
Contacts
12
Contacts
6027537
Part no.
2029201
DOL-2312-G1M5MA1
DOL-2312-G03MMA1
Type
12
12
Contacts
2029200
Part no.
1.5 m
3.0 m
2029202DOL-2312-G05MMA1 12 5.0 m
2029203DOL-2312-G10MMA1 12 10.0 m
20292042DOL-2312-G20MMA1 12 20.0 m
20292052DOL-2312-G30MMA1 12 30.0 m
Cable length
6027531
Part no.
LTG-2512-MW